

## District of Sault Ste. Marie Social Services Administration Board

Conseil d'Administration des Services du District Sault Ste. Marie Zhawenimi-Anokiitaagewin







## ADDENDUM AGENDA

DSSMSSAB REGULAR BOARD MEETING Thursday, December 10, 2020 at 4:30 PM ZOOM

## Resolution #19-135

Moved By: D. Edgar

Seconded By: K. Lamming

5.6 **"BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the District of Sault Ste. Marie Social Services Administration Board now enter into closed session for labour relations purposes."

## Resolution #19-136

Moved By: P. Christian Seconded By: M. Bruni

5.7 **"BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the District of Sault Ste. Marie Social Services Administration Board now returns to open session."